‘Envelope-A, Envelope-B and Envelope C’ as detailed below: 

Sl No BID DOCUMENTS 
A. Technical Bid - ENVELOPE – A 

1 Application 
2 Check List for Enclosures 
3 Tender offer 
4 Certificate of Conformity   
5 Self Declaration 
7 Undertaking of the Purchase Preference  
8 EMD of Rs.35,000/- ( Rupees thirty five thousand Only) in the form of a 

Demand Draft or Banker’s Cheque in favour of Canara Bank, RSTC 
Gurugram 

9 It will also contain unfilled format of the price bid duly signed and stamped 
by the Contractor. Anything filled prices in this format, will make bid

[...]

consumables, operating profit etc., and no claim for enhancement of quoted 
rates on any account shall be considered. 

30. All the bidders except those who are registered with the National Small 

Industries Corporation (NSIC) with a valid certificate shall deposit a sum of 
Rs.35,000/- ( Rupees Thirty Five thousand only) as Earnest Money Deposit 
along with the tender document. This EMD (Earnest Money Deposit) shall be in 
the form of demand draft from any nationalized bank or from a scheduled bank 
drawn in favour of Canara Bank, COE  payable at Gurugram . No interest shall be